
Board Meeting – October 18th, 2022 – 5:30 pm
Location: In Person - 1 Bridge St. East, BridgeFront Tower, Suite 204

AGENDA
1. Call to Order (2 mins)

1.1 Attendance
1.2 Approval of Agenda
Motion: Move the approval of the BIA Board agenda as presented.

2. Disclosure of Pecuniary Interest

3. Reading and confirmation of Minutes (20-September-2022) (2 mins)
Motion: Move the approval of the BIA Board minutes as presented.

4. Deputation - Erin Thomas-Estevez (10 mins)

5. Executive Director Updates – L. Sorrentino (10 mins)

6. Marketing & Media Officer Report – D. Hanoman (5 mins)

7. Financials Update – M. Flunder (10 mins)

8. Fall Board Election & AGM Update - L. Sorrentino (10 mins)

9. 2023 Budget Discussion - M. Flunder, S. Kerr, L. Sorrentino (20 mins)
Motion: Move the approval of the 2023 BIA DRAFT Budget to present to all members at AGM

10. Committee Reports – Q&A regarding reports submitted
▪ Vision & Strategic Planning – No Report this month
▪ Economic Development – No report this month
▪ Membership & Communication – no report this month
▪ Events & Programming – No report this month
▪ Governance – No report this month

11. New Business or Notice of Motions

12. Adjournment

1 Bridge Street East, Suite 204 613-968-2242 Downtownbelleville.ca



 

 

 
1 Bridge Street East, Suite 204             613-968-2242                         Downtownbelleville.ca 

   

Board Meeting – September 20th, 2022 – 5:30 pm 
Location: In Person - 1 Bridge St. East, BridgeFront Tower, Suite 204 

 
MINUTES 

1. Call to Order – 5:35pm 
 

1.1 Attendance: S. Kerr (Chair), E. Travis, L. Sorrentino, M. Flunder, T. Allsopp, T. Baldwin, C. Guziewicz, S. 
Hutchison, T. Allsopp, S. Behring, D. Hanoman 

 
Regrets: J. Camacho, K. Periera, D. Gilbert 

 
1.2 Approval of Agenda 

 
Motion: Move the approval of the BIA Board agenda as presented. 
 
Moved: T. Allsopp Second: T. Baldwin CARRIED 

 
2. Disclosure of Pecuniary Interest – none identified 
 
3. Reading and confirmation of Minutes (20-June-2022)  
 

Motion: Move the approval of the BIA Board minutes as presented.   
 
Moved: C. Guziewicz Second: T. Allsopp CARRIED 

 
4. Executive Director Updates – L. Sorrentino 
   
5. Marketing & Media Officer Report & Event Debrief – D. Hanoman 

 
6. Financials Update – M. Flunder 
 
7. Fall Board Election & AGM Overview - L. Sorrentino 
 
8. Committee Reports – Q&A regarding reports submitted 

▪ Vision & Strategic Planning – No Report this month  
▪ Economic Development – No report this month 
▪ Membership & Communication – no report this month 
▪ Events & Programming – No report this month  
▪ Governance – No report this month  

 
9. New Business or Notice of Motions 
 



 

 

 
1 Bridge Street East, Suite 204             613-968-2242                         Downtownbelleville.ca 

   

10. Adjournment – 7:20pm 
 

Moved: T. Allsopp Second: E. Travis  CARRIED 
 



 

 

 
1 Bridge Street East, Suite 203             613-968-2242                         Downtownbelleville.ca 

   

Board Meeting – September 20, 2022 – 5:30 pm 
Location: In-Person at 1 Bridge St E Belleville, Bridgefront Tower, Suite 204 

 
IN-CAMERA MINUTES 

 
1. In-Camera – Call to Order – 5:38pm 
 

In Attendance - S. Kerr (Chair), E. Travis, M. Flunder, T. Allsopp, T. Baldwin, C. Guziewicz, S. Hutchison. 
 

2. In-Camera – Adjournment – 6:01pm 
 
 
 

 
 



Belleville Downtown District BIA
Executive Director Report
Prepared by: Luisa Sorrentino
Date: October 18, 2022

Upcoming Events

October 29 - Halloween Hunt

November 17 - Enchanted Holiday Market Launch (the market will be on until December 18)

Governance Decisions, Monitoring & Accountability

1. Current Significant Issues

● Welcoming Streets Update
The HC application process is open, and we will submit our application within a week. Staff have
also made efforts to approach a potential private funding community partner.

● 2023 Patio Project Update
Consultation with the owners of existing patios to discuss the project has taken place on
September 8 and 12, followed by a public consultation open house on September 28 at the
Belleville Public Library. City Council approved the patio project's sole sourcing at the last
Council meeting on October  11.
In November,  the City will complete the capital purchase of the whole inventory, and then in
February, businesses can apply for their encroachment agreement. Patios will then be installed
on May 1, 2023, and removed on October 31, 2023.
As we proceed with this project, we recognize that parking continues to be a perceived issue in
the District, so we have included a consultant line in the next 2023 budget to have a Parking
Study completed in 2023.

● Graffitis
We have received several pictures from business owners lamenting a new graffiti wave in the
District. We have contacted the City Transportation and Operations department to have the
graffiti removed on City Property and will hire a local contractor to remove the others that are
on private property.

● Members Engagement
Staff have started Thursday's walkabout to do some much-needed PR and Board recruitment.
So far, we have received mixed feedback, with some members being very positive, some
negative and some not interested in participating. We encourage the reader to continue being
a champion for the District as we see several projects changing the face and the vibe of the
Downtown between winter 2022 and Spring 2023.

2. Matters for Approval

none



3. Finances

Attached are the financials for your review.

4. Update on Strategic Plan Implementation

As we continue to work with the plan, I am happy to report that our partnership with the City of
Belleville in planning and delivering the Enchanted Holiday Market is progressing very well in
alignment with Objective #4: Improve the downtown customer experience.

Informational

5. Key Accomplishments

1. The Porchfest after-party was a success. We have received great feedback
2. The new gift card program will start this fall. We have provided a list to The Bay of Quinte

Regional Marketing Board for the first inception of the program. This is also a reminder that this
program is opt-out if you are not interested.

6. Monthly Stats

Attached Analytics

7. Matters for Noting

1. I will be away attending the 2022 Ontario Tourism Summit event held by the Tourism Industry
Association of Ontario ( TIAO) Summit from Monday, October 24 to Friday, October 28. I will be
back to staff the Downtown Tent for the Halloween Hunt On October 29.

2. AGM Nov 15, 2022, the venue booked, Belleville Club.
3. Volunteers are still needed for the Enchanted Holiday Market on Nov 17, 2022(save the date, this

event will be memorable!)
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Belleville Downtown Improvement Area
General Ledger Report Sep 01, 2022 to Sep 30, 2022
Sorted by: Date

Date Comment Source # Debits Credits Balance
1050 Petty Cash 283.12 Dr

1060 Chequing Bank Account 104,319.96 Dr
Sep 01, 2022 Rent Sept 2022, Bridgefront Tower Corp. Cash - 2,034.00 102,285.96 Dr
Sep 01, 2022 CW0900122, BMO Master Card Cash - 2,063.50 100,222.46 Dr
Sep 02, 2022 Sep2022 Arrears, Receiver General - So... Cash - 291.62 99,930.84 Dr
Sep 06, 2022 Bay View Home Hardware 6623 - 3,810.32 96,120.52 Dr
Sep 06, 2022 Welch LLP 6624 - 7,571.00 88,549.52 Dr
Sep 06, 2022 Sigma Promotions 6625 - 438.73 88,110.79 Dr
Sep 06, 2022 Kate's Kitchen 6626 - 80.00 88,030.79 Dr
Sep 06, 2022 City of Belleville 6627 - 9,233.61 78,797.18 Dr
Sep 06, 2022 KKP Belleville 6628 - 65.97 78,731.21 Dr
Sep 06, 2022 Quinte Broadcasting 6629 - 826.03 77,905.18 Dr
Sep 09, 2022 Behring, Brigita 135 - 1,771.34 76,133.84 Dr
Sep 09, 2022 Hanorman, Danielle 136 - 1,708.25 74,425.59 Dr
Sep 09, 2022 McEwen, Lily 137 - 412.68 74,012.91 Dr
Sep 09, 2022 Sorrentino, Luisa 138 - 2,213.85 71,799.06 Dr
Sep 13, 2022 Quinte Corner Cafe 6630 - 10.00 71,789.06 Dr
Sep 13, 2022 L'Auberge de France 6631 - 98.77 71,690.29 Dr
Sep 13, 2022 The Salon 6632 - 20.00 71,670.29 Dr
Sep 15, 2022 CW091522, BMO Cash Management fee Cash - 60.00 71,610.29 Dr
Sep 20, 2022 Receiver General - Source Deductions Cash - 3,421.96 68,188.33 Dr
Sep 22, 2022 City of Belleville 6633 - 365.12 67,823.21 Dr
Sep 22, 2022 Meghan Balogh 6634 - 900.00 66,923.21 Dr
Sep 22, 2022 Alfie Latanski 6635 - 1,250.00 65,673.21 Dr
Sep 22, 2022 Scott Maybee 6636 - 900.00 64,773.21 Dr
Sep 22, 2022 Echo Hair 6637 - 10.00 64,763.21 Dr
Sep 22, 2022 KKP Belleville 6638 - 248.59 64,514.62 Dr
Sep 22, 2022 Happy Buddha 6639 - 50.00 64,464.62 Dr
Sep 22, 2022 Gourmet Diem 6640 - 60.00 64,404.62 Dr
Sep 22, 2022 Andy Forgie 6641 - 700.00 63,704.62 Dr
Sep 22, 2022 DD 1125&1126, Bazaar Artisan Market 6642 - 20.00 63,684.62 Dr
Sep 23, 2022 Behring, Brigita 139 - 1,771.34 61,913.28 Dr
Sep 23, 2022 Hanorman, Danielle 140 - 1,708.25 60,205.03 Dr
Sep 23, 2022 Sorrentino, Luisa 141 - 2,213.85 57,991.18 Dr
Sep 23, 2022 Client made error with payroll Sep 9 and ... Correction - 0.15 57,991.03 Dr
Sep 26, 2022 1, Tiffany Spencer Cash - 60.00 57,931.03 Dr
Sep 28, 2022 84366 E-Transfer, KKP Belleville Cash - 32.32 57,898.71 Dr
Sep 29, 2022 CD092922, P. ONT Cash 13,660.20 - 71,558.91 Dr
Sep 30, 2022 Sep 2022 Exp, Danielle Hanorman Cash - 194.67 71,364.24 Dr
Sep 30, 2022 Sep 2022 Exp, Luisa Sorrentino Cash - 287.32 71,076.92 Dr
Sep 30, 2022 Sep 2022 Exp 5387, Behring, Brigita Cash - 672.74 70,404.18 Dr

13,660.20 47,575.98

1065 Marketplace Account 13,243.64 Dr

1080 I/A- BMMC Investment - Dr

1100 GIC Account 16,216.93 Dr

1200 Accounts Receivable 2,000.00 Dr

1205 HST Receivable - Dr

1210 I/A- Interest Receivables - Dr

1220 I/A- Payroll Advances - Dr

1225 I/A- Accrued Interest Receivable - Dr

1300 Purchase Prepayments 446.35 Dr

1310 I/A- Other Cash - Dr

1320 Prepaid Expenses 1,374.52 Dr

Printed On: Oct 13, 2022
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Belleville Downtown Improvement Area
General Ledger Report Sep 01, 2022 to Sep 30, 2022
Sorted by: Date

Date Comment Source # Debits Credits Balance
1420 Computer Equipment 14,976.80 Dr

Sep 26, 2022 129525 etc, Choice Com MC BMO 3665 700.00 - 15,676.80 Dr

1425 Accum. amort. Computer Equipment 7,921.93 Cr

1430 Seasonal Decorations 170,825.54 Dr

1435 Accum. amort. Seasonal Decorations 142,854.30 Cr

1440 Streetscape Improvements 129,307.71 Dr

1445 Accum.  amort. Streetscape Improvem 103,088.84 Cr

1450 Office Furniture & Fixtures 5,689.99 Dr

1455 Accum. Amort. Furnitures & Fixtures 5,525.09 Cr

2100 Accounts Payable 34,827.24 Cr
Sep 02, 2022 L'Auberge de France 0135 - 98.77 34,926.01 Cr
Sep 06, 2022 Bay View Home Hardware 6623 3,810.32 - 31,115.69 Cr
Sep 06, 2022 Welch LLP 6624 7,571.00 - 23,544.69 Cr
Sep 06, 2022 Sigma Promotions 6625 438.73 - 23,105.96 Cr
Sep 06, 2022 Kate's Kitchen 6626 80.00 - 23,025.96 Cr
Sep 06, 2022 City of Belleville 6627 9,233.61 - 13,792.35 Cr
Sep 06, 2022 KKP Belleville 6628 65.97 - 13,726.38 Cr
Sep 06, 2022 Quinte Broadcasting 6629 826.03 - 12,900.35 Cr
Sep 13, 2022 The Salon Downtown$365... - 20.00 12,920.35 Cr
Sep 13, 2022 Quinte Corner Cafe Downtown$ 569 - 10.00 12,930.35 Cr
Sep 13, 2022 Quinte Corner Cafe 6630 10.00 - 12,920.35 Cr
Sep 13, 2022 L'Auberge de France 6631 98.77 - 12,821.58 Cr
Sep 13, 2022 The Salon 6632 20.00 - 12,801.58 Cr
Sep 20, 2022 Andy Forgie 092022 - 700.00 13,501.58 Cr
Sep 20, 2022 Receiver General - Source Deductions Cash 3,421.96 - 10,079.62 Cr
Sep 22, 2022 Gourmet Diem Downtown Dolla... - 60.00 10,139.62 Cr
Sep 22, 2022 Happy Buddha DD 092222 - 50.00 10,189.62 Cr
Sep 22, 2022 Scott Maybee Porchfest 2022 - 900.00 11,089.62 Cr
Sep 22, 2022 KKP Belleville 84366 - 248.59 11,338.21 Cr
Sep 22, 2022 Echo Hair DD 032 092222 - 10.00 11,348.21 Cr
Sep 22, 2022 Alfie Latanski 2079 - 1,250.00 12,598.21 Cr
Sep 22, 2022 Meghan Balogh ST09192022-01 - 900.00 13,498.21 Cr
Sep 22, 2022 City of Belleville 2019 Spicy Food - 179.67 13,677.88 Cr
Sep 22, 2022 City of Belleville Enchanted 2019... - 185.45 13,863.33 Cr
Sep 22, 2022 City of Belleville 6633 365.12 - 13,498.21 Cr
Sep 22, 2022 Meghan Balogh 6634 900.00 - 12,598.21 Cr
Sep 22, 2022 Alfie Latanski 6635 1,250.00 - 11,348.21 Cr
Sep 22, 2022 Scott Maybee 6636 900.00 - 10,448.21 Cr
Sep 22, 2022 Echo Hair 6637 10.00 - 10,438.21 Cr
Sep 22, 2022 KKP Belleville 6638 248.59 - 10,189.62 Cr
Sep 22, 2022 Happy Buddha 6639 50.00 - 10,139.62 Cr
Sep 22, 2022 Gourmet Diem 6640 60.00 - 10,079.62 Cr
Sep 22, 2022 Andy Forgie 6641 700.00 - 9,379.62 Cr
Sep 23, 2022 We Thrive Wellness Centre Dtwn$797-806&... - 130.00 9,509.62 Cr
Sep 27, 2022 The Salon Downtown$1188... - 50.00 9,559.62 Cr
Sep 30, 2022 Grapevine Magazine 2816 - 678.00 10,237.62 Cr
Sep 30, 2022 Watershed Magazine 5483 - 676.87 10,914.49 Cr

30,060.10 6,147.35

2103 MC BMO-6475 - Cr

2104 MC BMO-3665 2,320.48 Cr
Sep 01, 2022 CW0900122, BMO Master Card Cash 2,063.50 - 256.98 Cr
Sep 01, 2022 CW090122, Google Services MC BMO 3665 - 85.32 342.30 Cr
Sep 01, 2022 CW090122, Adobe MC BMO 3665 - 22.59 364.89 Cr
Sep 05, 2022 CW090522, Omni Send Subscription MC BMO 3665 - 40.51 405.40 Cr
Sep 16, 2022 CW091622, Cogeco Connexion Inc. MC BMO 3665 - 254.07 659.47 Cr
Sep 22, 2022 CW092222, Google Storage MC BMO 3665 - 3.15 662.62 Cr

Printed On: Oct 13, 2022
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Belleville Downtown Improvement Area
General Ledger Report Sep 01, 2022 to Sep 30, 2022
Sorted by: Date

Date Comment Source # Debits Credits Balance
Sep 24, 2022 CW092422, Later.com MC BMO 3665 - 55.53 718.15 Cr
Sep 26, 2022 129525 etc, Choice Com MC BMO 3665 - 1,159.00 1,877.15 Cr

2,063.50 1,620.17

2105 Visa Payable - Cr

2106 MC BMO-3693 - Cr
Sep 09, 2022 CW090922, Starbucks MC BMO 3693 - 21.36 21.36 Cr
Sep 13, 2022 CW091322, Parsons Cleaners MC BMO 3693 - 18.65 40.01 Cr
Sep 14, 2022 CW0901422, Gourmet Diem MC BMO 3693 - 23.00 63.01 Cr
Sep 15, 2022 CW091522, Tiger Chicken & Ribs MC BMO 3693 - 74.21 137.22 Cr
Sep 19, 2022 CW091922, EventBrite MC BMO 3693 - 54.06 191.28 Cr
Sep 20, 2022 CW092022, Airtable MC BMO 3693 - 65.71 256.99 Cr
Sep 20, 2022 CW092022, Bourbon Street Pizza MC BMO 3693 - 153.12 410.11 Cr
Sep 23, 2022 CW092322, Scalliwag Toys MC BMO 3693 - 650.89 1,061.00 Cr
Sep 28, 2022 CW092822, Microsoft Store MC BMO 3693 - 123.17 1,184.17 Cr
Sep 29, 2022 CW092922, Adobe MC BMO 3693 - 44.06 1,228.23 Cr
Sep 29, 2022 CW092922, Shoppers Drug Mart MC BMO 3693 - 158.42 1,386.65 Cr

- 1,386.65

2107 MC BMO-8921 - Cr

2108 MC BMO-6212 - Cr

2109 MC BMO-5585 - Cr

2110 Other Accounts Payable - Cr

2111 Marketplace Trust 792.22 Dr

2115 Accrued Liabilities 7,012.34 Cr

2151 Due to City of Belleville 0.01 Dr

2170 Vacation payable 515.73 Cr
Sep 09, 2022 Behring, Brigita 135 - 92.80 608.53 Cr
Sep 09, 2022 Sorrentino, Luisa 138 - 172.37 780.90 Cr
Sep 23, 2022 Behring, Brigita 139 - 92.80 873.70 Cr
Sep 23, 2022 Sorrentino, Luisa 141 - 172.37 1,046.07 Cr

- 530.34

2179 Source Deductions Payable - Cr

2180 EI Payable - Cr
Sep 09, 2022 Behring, Brigita 135 - 87.98 87.98 Cr
Sep 09, 2022 Hanorman, Danielle 136 - 90.43 178.41 Cr
Sep 09, 2022 McEwen, Lily 137 - 16.56 194.97 Cr
Sep 09, 2022 Sorrentino, Luisa 138 - 108.94 303.91 Cr
Sep 23, 2022 Behring, Brigita 139 - 87.98 391.89 Cr
Sep 23, 2022 Hanorman, Danielle 140 - 90.43 482.32 Cr
Sep 23, 2022 Sorrentino, Luisa 141 - 108.94 591.26 Cr

- 591.26

2185 CPP Payable - Cr
Sep 09, 2022 Behring, Brigita 135 - 249.14 249.14 Cr
Sep 09, 2022 Hanorman, Danielle 136 - 256.52 505.66 Cr
Sep 09, 2022 McEwen, Lily 137 - 34.44 540.10 Cr
Sep 09, 2022 Sorrentino, Luisa 138 - 312.16 852.26 Cr
Sep 23, 2022 Behring, Brigita 139 - 249.14 1,101.40 Cr
Sep 23, 2022 Hanorman, Danielle 140 - 256.52 1,357.92 Cr
Sep 23, 2022 Sorrentino, Luisa 141 - 312.16 1,670.08 Cr

- 1,670.08

2190 Federal Income Tax Payable - Cr
Sep 09, 2022 Behring, Brigita 135 - 387.43 387.43 Cr

Printed On: Oct 13, 2022
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Belleville Downtown Improvement Area
General Ledger Report Sep 01, 2022 to Sep 30, 2022
Sorted by: Date

Date Comment Source # Debits Credits Balance
Sep 09, 2022 Hanorman, Danielle 136 - 510.61 898.04 Cr
Sep 09, 2022 Sorrentino, Luisa 138 - 457.48 1,355.52 Cr
Sep 23, 2022 Behring, Brigita 139 - 387.43 1,742.95 Cr
Sep 23, 2022 Hanorman, Danielle 140 - 510.61 2,253.56 Cr
Sep 23, 2022 Sorrentino, Luisa 141 - 457.48 2,711.04 Cr

- 2,711.04

2220 EHT Payable - Cr

2230 I/A- WSIB Payable - Cr

2370 HST Charged on Sales - Cr

2375 HST Paid on Purchases 2,963.35 Dr
Sep 09, 2022 CW090922, Starbucks MC BMO 3693 2.46 - 2,965.81 Dr
Sep 15, 2022 CW091522, Tiger Chicken & Ribs MC BMO 3693 7.42 - 2,973.23 Dr
Sep 23, 2022 CW092322, Scalliwag Toys MC BMO 3693 74.52 - 3,047.75 Dr
Sep 26, 2022 129525 etc, Choice Com MC BMO 3665 125.45 - 3,173.20 Dr
Sep 30, 2022 Watershed Magazine 5483 77.87 - 3,251.07 Dr

287.72 -

2380 GST/PST Paid on Purchases 19,311.22 Dr
Sep 01, 2022 Rent Sept 2022, Bridgefront Tower Corp. Cash 202.33 - 19,513.55 Dr
Sep 01, 2022 CW090122, Google Services MC BMO 3665 8.49 - 19,522.04 Dr
Sep 01, 2022 CW090122, Adobe MC BMO 3665 2.25 - 19,524.29 Dr
Sep 02, 2022 L'Auberge de France 0135 9.82 - 19,534.11 Dr
Sep 16, 2022 CW091622, Cogeco Connexion Inc. MC BMO 3665 25.27 - 19,559.38 Dr
Sep 22, 2022 KKP Belleville 84366 24.73 - 19,584.11 Dr
Sep 22, 2022 City of Belleville 2019 Spicy Food 17.87 - 19,601.98 Dr
Sep 22, 2022 City of Belleville Enchanted 2019... 18.45 - 19,620.43 Dr
Sep 26, 2022 129525 etc, Choice Com MC BMO 3665 6.82 - 19,627.25 Dr
Sep 28, 2022 84366 E-Transfer, KKP Belleville Cash 32.32 - 19,659.57 Dr
Sep 30, 2022 Grapevine Magazine 2816 67.44 - 19,727.01 Dr

415.79 -

2400 Downtown Dollars 4,764.44 Cr
Sep 13, 2022 The Salon Downtown$365... 20.00 - 4,744.44 Cr
Sep 13, 2022 Quinte Corner Cafe Downtown$ 569 10.00 - 4,734.44 Cr
Sep 22, 2022 Gourmet Diem Downtown Dolla... 60.00 - 4,674.44 Cr
Sep 22, 2022 Happy Buddha DD 092222 50.00 - 4,624.44 Cr
Sep 22, 2022 Echo Hair DD 032 092222 10.00 - 4,614.44 Cr
Sep 22, 2022 DD 1125&1126, Bazaar Artisan Market 6642 20.00 - 4,594.44 Cr
Sep 23, 2022 We Thrive Wellness Centre Dtwn$797-806&... 130.00 - 4,464.44 Cr
Sep 27, 2022 The Salon Downtown$1188... 50.00 - 4,414.44 Cr

350.00 -

2460 Prepaid Sales/Deposits - Cr

3200 Surplus from Capital Assets 58,219.36 Cr

3560 Retained Earnings - Previous Year 144,409.33 Cr

3565 Build Belleville Reserve 6,250.00 Cr

3570 Security Camera Reserve 13,009.08 Cr

3575 Christmas Reserve - Cr

3580 Street Lighting Reserve - Cr

3590 Reserve Constingency 10,000.00 Cr

4030 Grants - Cr
Sep 29, 2022 CD092922, P. ONT Cash - 13,660.20 13,660.20 Cr

4040 Bank Interest - Cr
Printed On: Oct 13, 2022
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Belleville Downtown Improvement Area
General Ledger Report Sep 01, 2022 to Sep 30, 2022
Sorted by: Date

Date Comment Source # Debits Credits Balance

4055 Miscellaneous Revenue 103.75 Cr

4070 Welcoming Streets 70,000.00 Cr

4080 Sponsorship Revenue - Cr

4100 Taxation and User Charges 147,850.00 Cr

4120 Goodbye Graffiti Revenue - Cr

4140 Culture Days Revenue - Cr

4150 Media Revenue - Cr

4160 Seasonal Revenue - Cr

4170 Associate Membership Fees 4,000.00 Cr

4200 Interest Income 45.00 Cr

4300 Downtown Improvement (City Grant) - Cr

4310 Rural Economic Development Grant - Cr

4350 Student Art Show Revenue - Cr

4395 Special Projects Revenue - Cr

4400 Infrastructure - Cr

4450 Other Income 7,260.00 Cr

4505 I/A- Plein Air Festival Revenue - Cr

4506 Summerlicious Revenue - Cr

4507 Street Dance Revenue - Cr

4510 Savour the Chill Revenue - Cr

4520 Downtown Dollars Revenue - Cr

4600 Media Revenue - Cr

5002 I/A- Savour the Chili Expense 4,344.90 Dr

5005 Media - Print Advertising 3,627.74 Dr
Sep 22, 2022 KKP Belleville 84366 223.86 - 3,851.60 Dr
Sep 30, 2022 Grapevine Magazine 2816 610.56 - 4,462.16 Dr

834.42 -

5008 Media - Collateral 350.00 Dr

5010 Media - Print 1,941.96 Dr
Sep 30, 2022 Watershed Magazine 5483 599.00 - 2,540.96 Dr

5015 Photography/Video/Content - Dr

5020 Media - Radio 3,446.60 Dr

5025 Media - Signage 1,700.86 Dr

